

Dennis F. Dunne (*admitted pro hac vice*)  
**MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & M<sup>c</sup>CLOY LLP**  
1 Chase Manhattan Plaza  
New York, NY 10005  
Telephone: (212) 530-5000  
Facsimile: (212) 530-5219

-and-

Andrew M. Leblanc (*admitted pro hac vice*)  
**MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & M<sup>c</sup>CLOY LLP**  
1850 K Street N.W., Suite 1100  
Washington, DC 20006  
Telephone: (202) 835-7500  
Facsimile: (202) 835-7574

-and-

Daniel C. Stewart, SBT #19206500  
Paul E. Heath, SBT #09355050  
Richard H. London, SBT #24032678  
**VINSON & ELKINS LLP**  
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700  
Dallas, TX 75201  
Telephone: (214) 220-7700  
Facsimile: (214) 220-7716

**ATTORNEYS FOR THE AD HOC GROUP  
OF FIRST LIEN LENDERS**

**IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS  
FORT WORTH DIVISION**

**In re:**

**TEXAS RANGERS BASEBALL  
PARTERS**

**Debtor.**

§  
§  
§  
§  
§  
§  
§

**Case No. 10-43400 (DML)-11  
(Chapter 11)**

**MOTION OF THE AD HOC GROUP OF FIRST LIEN LENDERS TO  
COMPEL TEXAS RANGERS BASEBALL PARTNERS' AND THE  
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF BASEBALL'S RESPONSE  
TO AD HOC GROUP'S FIRST REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
I. BRIEF FACTUAL BACKGROUND .....	1
II. ARGUMENT .....	4
A. The Debtor And Baseball Should Be Compelled To Produce All Relevant Non-Privileged Documents Responsive To The Ad Hoc Group's Narrowed Topics .....	4
B. Documents Requested By Ad Hoc Group Are Highly Relevant To Plan Confirmation, Including The Issue Of Good Faith .....	5
C. Documents Requested By The Debtor And Baseball Are Not Relevant To The Issue Of Good Faith Or Plan Confirmation .....	7
D. Application Of A Common Interest Privilege Between The Debtor And Baseball Is Inappropriate .....	8
III. RELIEF REQUESTED .....	10
IV. CERTIFICATION .....	10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

CASES

B.M. Brite v. Sun Country Dev., Inc. (In re Sun Country Dev., Inc.),  
764 F.2d 406 (5th Cir. 1985) ..... 5

Brown v. Adams (In re Fort Worth Osteopathic Hosp.),  
No. 07-04015-DML, 2008 WL 2095601 (Bankr. N.D. Tex. May 15, 2008)..... 10

Fed. Trade Comm’n v. Think All Publ’g, L.L.C.,  
No. 4:07cv011, 2008 WL 687456 (E.D. Tex. Mar. 11, 2008) ..... 8

Fin. Sec. Assurance, Inc. v. T-H New Orleans Ltd. P’ship (In re T-H New Orleans  
Ltd. P’ship),  
116 F.3d 790 (5th Cir. 1997) ..... 6

Groden v. Allen,  
CIV.A. 303CV1685R, 2004 WL 627496 (N.D. Tex. Mar. 25, 2004) ..... 5

In re Quigley Co.,  
No. 04-15739 (SMB), 2009 Bankr. LEXIS 1352 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. April 24,  
2009)..... 8

In re Bullough,  
No. 05-31531, 2006 WL 6510983 (Bankr. N.D. Tex. April 7, 2006) ..... 5

In re Coram Healthcare Corp.,  
271 B.R. 228 (Bankr. D. Del. 2001) ..... 6

In re Mirant,  
No. 03-46590, 2005 WL 2148362 (Bankr. N.D. Tex. Jan. 26, 2005)..... 6

In re Santa Fe Int’l Corp.,  
272 F.3d 705 (5th Cir. 2001) ..... 8, 9

NMSBPCSLDHB, L.P. v. Integrated Telecom Express, Inc. (In re Integrated  
Telecom Express, Inc.),  
384 F.3d 108 (3d Cir. 2004);  
cert. denied, 545 U.S. 1110 (2005) ..... 6

Ronit, Inc. v. Stemson Corp. (In re Block Shim Dev. Co.-Irving),  
939 F.2d 289 (5th Cir. 1991) ..... 5

Tex. Extrusion Corp. v. Lockheed Corp. (In re Tex. Extrusion Corp.),  
844 F.2d 1142 (5th Cir. 1988) ..... 5

STATUTES

11 U.S.C. § 1129(a)(3) ..... 5, 6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fed. R. Bankr. P. 7026 ..... 4, 5

Fed. R. Bankr. P. 7037 ..... 4, 10  
Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(b)(1)..... 5  
Fed. R. Civ. P. 37(a)(1)..... 4, 10  
Fed. R. Civ. P. 37(a)(3)(B)(iv) ..... 4
